Galen Blyth of Noble Insurance Joins Forces with Inszone Insurance Services Following Cascade Insurance Center Merger

September 05, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a leading national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is thrilled to announce the acquisition of Noble Insurance, represented by Galen Blyth, as part of the larger merger with Cascade Insurance Center.

"We are excited to welcome him into the Inszone family. This merger represents a significant step in our mission to provide the best possible insurance solutions to our clients as we continue our growth in the state of Oregon."

Blyth has been a steady part of the insurance industry, initially joining Noble Insurance in 2005. Demonstrating exceptional commitment and expertise, he became a partner in 2009 and later acquired full ownership when his partner stepped back. In a strategic move to enhance service offerings and gain broader access to insurance carriers, Blyth partnered with Cascade Insurance Center in 2016. This collaboration allowed him to leverage the support and resources of a larger agency while continuing to deliver outstanding service to his clients.

"I joined Cascade Insurance Center to provide my clients with a broader range of options and superior support, and the merger with Inszone Insurance Services is a natural progression that will allow us to continue growing and enhancing our service capabilities," said Blyth. "I am excited about this new chapter and confident that this partnership will bring even greater value to our clients."

The merger with Inszone Insurance Services marks a significant milestone, providing clients with access to an extensive range of insurance products and carriers, ensuring comprehensive coverage and competitive rates.

"The dedication to service and strong community ties are clear indications of Galen's values," commented Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "We are excited to welcome him into the Inszone family. This merger represents a significant step in our mission to provide the best possible insurance solutions to our clients as we continue our growth in the state of Oregon."

With this merger, Inszone Insurance Services continues to expand its footprint and strengthen its presence in the Northwest region. Clients can expect to receive the same personalized service and expert guidance they have come to trust, now backed by the extensive resources and support of a national insurance leader.

As Inszone Insurance Services looks ahead, the company anticipates making further announcements of key acquisitions in the coming months.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 67 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com